Pursuant to Regulation 15 (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 (the “Listing Regulations”), the provisions of Regulation 23(9) of the Listing 

Regulations, as amended, is not applicable to our Company, JINDAL LEASEFIN LIMITED as the 

Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 3,00,89,000/- (Rupees Three Crores and Eighty Nine 

Thousand Only) and Net Worth amounts to Rs. 6,37,03,950/- (Rupees Six Crores Thirty Seven 

Lakhs Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Only) as on March 31, 2025, which is less than Rs. 

10 Crores and Rs. 25 Crores, respectively.  

As per Regulation 15(2) of the Listing Regulations, the compliance with the Corporate Governance 

provisions as specified in Regulations 17, 17A, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 24A, 25, 26, 27 and